INF. CASE OWNER	Chan Jose	CC 3/LCR1 90	2772, K	Iwazgv I	JAC:
Surveyor	Kalvin	ASSIGN	NMENT 4-2-18	Date / Time :	9-2-18
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No Excess Sec II :SS	CIK	2913 C L D.O.A.: 68 07 18	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Acciden	1. 4	Sper Sper 3860453330
Is driver the owner If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel 1 SHA 4071	ne/Age: Wing ledge No.:	Nature of Accident :  (V/L: YES / NO )	OI GIA REPORT	C.	IA REPORT: YES / NO
INSRS: WSP: COW (a Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS	y l	INSRS; WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time					
Sept.	SUC 2413 L-X	(AXA) PERTICIPANA	C7(13)(4)(X)(Y)	Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd Non-Reporting ltr (Fin Notification ltr (if nen- Call OI:	X at):
32/5/13	Email letter	T0 02		After call ltr to Ol.  Documentation Checi Notification ltr (if non- After call ltr to Ol.  Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	
	REC	EIVED (That 2	018	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Fowing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time	Sent By:		Mandate/Reject Instr LOD Payment Breakdown	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	cone i me.	Sent by:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: 1634	SS ( Date/Time: > /3   18 %	days) Reduction: Confirm with [PC1]19  / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 2	,	Email Call f NO or B 28, Ass. I	mail Call
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	55 292-50 (5 20 x 55 125-60 (5 20 x 55 - (5 x LOR+LOU L	days)	ne]	SE	(3)
GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total;	25 - 202 A - 31 25 - 25 27 - 25 27 - 25 28 - 25 29 - 25 20 - 25 20 - 25 21 - 25 22 - 25 23 - 25 24 - 25 25 - 25 26 - 25 27 - 25 28 - 25 29 - 25 20 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	ent )	1) Claim status: Non 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	nal/Reject/Private Settle
FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1:	Date/Time: ss >050-0D	Confirm with:		email Call	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:		,	

REPAIR ESTIMATE\* VEHICLE NO : SHA 4071T D+ C MAKE : HYUNDAI i40 MODEL 980+5+ Type Parts Description/ Labour Qty 980.50\* Front Door Outer Moulding (RH) Front Door Mirror (RH) 980+5× 80+% SUB TOTAL 784-40\* LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL B+C 75 + + 75+1018 D+C 200++ Nett Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) 4.0 + 20++ 50 - + 670 + 0 × 000 784+4+ Labour Charge I.B.7 75++ Panel Beating 57D++ Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge 1.529+40\* Tuff Kote To-my fee 150 - 1 850.00 S TOTAL LABOUR 1,760.36 ESTIMATE TOTAL Kalus ILKH Mappe Bish

2075

PIP PM PL LKK Auto Consultants hence notify Repairer of the following: sole, dam sed partis) during resurvey This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING LIE ELE

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4071T

MAKE

AIGHT FRONT

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
	Front Door Outer Moulding (RH)			S	63.70
	Front Door Mirror (RH)			S	980.50
	Secretary and the secretary an				
	SUB TOTAL			S	1,044.20
	LESS 20%			S	208.84
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	835.36
	J. J				
	Front Door Comfort Logo (RH)			S	75.00
					1,1,0,1,1,1
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	350.00
	Spray Painting Charge		410	s	100.00
	Wiring Charge			S	59:00
	Tuff Kote			S	50,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	850.00
				_	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,760.36
	10 a/2/18 B35L 2075 PID 11				
	1 Calul LICK				
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	1/ 9/2/18 13354				
	// //	Γ	LKK Auto Consult	_	
	2/25	- 1	LKK Auto Consultants he the Repairer of the follow	nce n	otify
			To receive posterior after spray  To display campanianter spray	claintly	ng .
	Boto Par PL	- 1	* Parts	itig xe	Strivey
	o Ans Pary pt	- 1	Third cheeks a	Trunc	00
	po ,	- 1	No degal montrol (#15) is alto Supplementary	HI2	mirror basis
		- 1	Support to tool scores has	100	FFF and
		1.4	cknowledged by Repared	rwid!	Company
		S	gnature:		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above ve	hicle. The final repair qu	iantu	m will
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey	or appoint	ed by the insurance com	pany.	



member of COMFORTDELGRO

Name of Attending Staff/Guard

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd.

205 Braccell Road Singapore 5797(1) Maintine +65 6363 5260 Festinie +66 6260 9755

Service Gentree

200 Brisdool Russi Strappore S75721 - 58 Loseng Drive Singapore 506905 - 68 Pender Rosel Singapore 500006 - 385 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Surga Natul Play Singapore 75579 - 300 Lbs Play 3 Singapore 400448 - 74 Service 1009 Singapore 755156

Signature of Attending Staff/Guard

CUSTOMER'S COPY





### JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE

Job Requisition		
1. Date: 08/3_// Time Received: (4 \$ 2. New SPARK Kakis Name of Customer: (66 Contact No.: 81339665	3. Vehicle Type: Private Taxi (CTPL/CCPL Fleet STK (Boon Lay)	4. Type of Towing: Normal Tow King Dolly Flat Bed Crane-up
Vehicle No. : SHA LOFIC.  Make/Model/Colour: (Co / Rue  Email :	5. Nature of Service:  Jumpstart  Recovery  Change Tyre / Ba	6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
7. Location: Clue Haruf Aug.  3. Preferred Workshop:  Braddell Loyang  Sin Ming Sungel Kadut  Senoko Komoco (UBI / Leng Kee)  Others:	Pandan Ubi Cycle & Carriage (PD)	8. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop: Smoky Exhaust Wheel Jammed Overheating Steering Faulty Brake Faulty Alternator Faulty Starting Problem Loss Power Accident Engine Stalled Return Taxi
10. Odometer Reading : Fuel Level : F 1/4 1/2 3/4	11. Radio / CD OK Faulty Not te	
Name of Driver : VRS QA CAR Vehicle No. : YH	GAO TZ YISHUN TOWING	#: Cracked X: Dented /: Scatched 0: Missing
Cash Invoice Details (if applicable)		
13. Cash Invoice No. :		
Customer Acknowledgement  1. I have been advised to remove all valuable items in my vehicle cash cards, spectacles, pen, etc.  2. I understand that any Items left behind are at my own risk and c. Surcharge: Towing fee will be levied if the customer decides no	d SPARK Car Care™ will not be held ii	able for such losses.
Date	Time	Signature of Customer
14. WORKSHOP		V

Date & Time of Arrival

25,000	サーボ	7	AGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIMI	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE REJ
DATE	NAME OF BHIVER	WILEAGE HEADING	(KM)	FROM			
87/-950	2	216758		口化	Solos		
10/0°	G	7 0 4 17	人然~~	6650	五		
81/50/90	N. C.	990 1 1 0	3	1800	1800 0110		
Ma	75	213812	272	27/0	(L)Y		
20/00/00	25	んのたたった		178	07to		
(18)	ż			5			
D80218	Heiden		3	<u>t</u>	1		
100718	Depair	2	1 200	1215	\		9



# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

	Ref :	T 0218 / SHA4071T	/CL(st)					INC	INEEKING
Your Date	_	20-Feb-18	-		1980 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981		Comfor	nDelGro	Engineering Pte Lt
					CDGE Taxi Cla			yddell Ro	ad Singapore 57970
77		CIFIC INSURANCE I	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Drivi		1		inline +65 6383 628 imilia +65 8280 975
CHA	ARTIS Buli	ding			Singapore 5089	109	- 1		www.cdge.com.s
78 S	henton Wa	y						Company I	Regionalise No. 10000048
#07-	16								Workshop
Sing	apore 0791	20							Braddel 205 Braddell Ros
Attn	: Motor (	Claims Department	WITHOU	T PRI	EJUDICE				Singapore 57970
Dear									Loyan 59 Loyang Driv Singapore 50896
ACC	IDENT INV	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHA4071T	YOUR	RINSURED	SLK291	13C		Sin Min
	OTHER				08.02.18				383 Sin Ming Driv Singapore 57571
	are the auth	orised repair workshop SHA4071T which was	for Comfort involved in th	Transp ne capt	ortation Pte li ioned accide	Ltd, the o	owner o	of motor ured vel	Panda hicle <sup>45</sup> Pandan Ros
	vehicle own	er and the taxi driver o	oncerned hav	e requ	ested and au	thorized	us to a	assist th	iem u
		eir claims against the pa							320 Util Road
	lamage to the		8 8		888				Singapore 40864
As th	e accident	was caused by the neg	linent act of v	our ins	ured driving	SI K291	130		Senok 24 Senoko Loc
		ng these claim for your	The state of the s		이시 [2012년 대] 11. 나이는 나 [2] 1.				Singapore 75815
	I OWNER'S		55115145141011	101100	itali oi tilo oit	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			7 Sungel Kadıl Wi
1	Cost of R					\$ 1.6	36.46		Singapore 72879
2		days Loss of Rental @	\$ 117.00	per da	y		51.00	501.39	Yishu shun Industrial Park
3		eport Fees (Surveyed				\$			Singapore 76873
4	GIA / LTA	Search Fees				\$	7.49		
5	GIA / Poli	ce Report Fees				\$	-		
6	Towing / I	Medical / Transporation	1			\$			
		240			Sub Total:	\$ 1,9	94.95		
	ER'S CLAIN								
7		days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00				40.00		
				To	tal Claims :	\$ 2,2	34.95		
Wee	enclosed he	rewith the following doo	cuments to su	upport	the claims: -				
a)		epair bill and photocopi				8		pcs.	
b)		ch slip/s of :	SLK291						
c)		ce report/s of :	SHA407						
d)		authority from owner / h							
		ograph/s of Accident Sce			rtificate of Insu	irance			
		ss statement/s	(x) Downtim						
Winds						the seld	alalara		
	as possible	he matter and let us he a.	ar from you o	on the	settlement of	the said	ciaims	as	
Plea	se note that	it is a condition of any	settlement re	ached	that it shall h	e withou	t preim	dice	
		injury claim (if any) of the			- He is written to		P. 210		

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









### Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 February, 2018 6:21 PM

To:

'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2913C & SHA 4071T ON 08/02/2018

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18002772/K1wa3

22 February 2018

#### LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2913C & SHA 4071T ON 08/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA4071T , SLK2913C

ON 08-Feb-18 14:15

ALONG

ECO SANCTUARY BASEMENT CAR PARK DRIVEWAY OFF CHESTNUT AUK

1 / We

LOW CHUEN MENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S02293423

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA4071T

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

08-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

LOW CHUEN MENG

Hirer NRIC

502293423

Signature :

Address

212 JURONG EAST STREET 21 #07-...

600212

Contact No.

81339605

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$ 2,050.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 4071T that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 08.02-18 (date) along BASEMENT CAR PARK OF ECO SANCTUARY CONDO (location) involving vehicle no/s SLK 2913C.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 09/02/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 4071T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SHA 4071T</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_18 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

205 BRADDELL ROAD

SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable tot-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO "The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

## ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

203 Breated Pead Singapore (1970) Marrine + 61 (1985 6290 Factorite + 65 6290 975)

Workships

29 Lovery Drive Singapore 100000 303 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 555717 55 Pensor Rosto Singapore 605286 701 UK Road J Singapore 409645 24 Service Losp Singapore 758196 7 Surgar Andur May Singapore 728791 6 Detu-Ferrier 1 Singapore 53837

670.00

### TAX INVOICE

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

	80100 AIG A	04 SIA PACIFIC INSUR	NANCE PTR LTD	VEHCLE SHA4071	NO	INV. NO/1 91357428	DATE 15.02.2018
	#08-1 SINGA	6 78 SHKNYON WAY. PORE SG 079120	CHARTIS BUILD	MAKK HYUNDAT		JOB NO. 305115183	
	CONTA	CT NO: 64193000	3225094	MODEL: (-40)		ODOMETER	READING
h				DATE 0	<b>Р нк</b> 3 2016	DATK/TIME 08.02.201	8 TN 18 14:15
	Descr	iption : 3P 08.02	1.18	CHASSI KMHL841	S COOR UMGU090150		
	S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	*Disc	Net.
	PART	REQUISITION					
	0001	04-01-0103-0594	140VC MIRROR ASSY-RR VIEW	1	980.50	20.00	784.40
	0002	28-01-0103-0003	(140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA	1	75.00	0.00	75.00
				SUB-TOTAL	:	8	59.40
	JOB N	ATURE					
	0001	L	PANKL BEATING	20	0.00	200.00	)
	0002	L	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	40	0.00	400.00	)
D	0003	I.	WIRING CHARGE	2	0.00	20.00	)
	0004	$I_*$	TOWING FER	5	0.00	50.00	):

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of COMFORDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91357428	1,636.46	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(0) Bradenii Firad Srigagere 57570) Marrine + 61,000 (Dio Facomie + 85,600) (75)

Workshops

38 Caylang Drive Bingapore (1996) 983 Sin Mins Drive Bingapore (1927) 93 Pundan Aust Bingapore (1904) 350 Uni Roef 3 Singapore (1904)

24 Sendis Limp Singuism 75(15) 1 Surgel Habit Way Bingsom 73(10) 0 Deta Avenue 1 Bingspare 526(27)

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

VICILIE NO SHA40711

INV. NO/DATK 91357428 15.02.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305115183

MODRI. I - 40

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 09.06.2016

DATK/TIME IN 08.02.2018 14:15

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU090150

Items total

1,529,40

Add GST ft

7.000 %

107.06

Invoice amount

1,636.46

Issued by

KATHKRINKTAN 15,02,2018 09:14:58

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91357428 1,636.46

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18020278

Date: 15 February 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

08/02/2018 @ 14:15 hrs

ALONG

ECO SANCTUARY BASEMENT CAR PARK DRIVEWAY

OFF CHESTNUT AVE

INVOLVING

SLK2913C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4071T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LOW CHUEN MENG IC NO S0229342J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

5LK2913C

08 Feb 2018 / 14:15:00 Successful

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

SHA40717

Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj R	pt	Adj Submitte	t Ins A	uth'ed	Status
Main	12 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		09 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	200	529.40 It Estimates	S\$1,529.40 View Rpt			Pending for Survey Repor Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Cla	im Details		Docume	nts	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS					[Crea	ted by ad	ljuster]
Insured:		LCRF PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No.: 2	2016045	597K				
Main Clain	nant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LT	D, Co. Reg	. No.: 1993038	321R		
Vehicle Re	tie Reg. No.: SHA4071T Date of Loss:			08/02	2018 14:0	00 - :59			
Claim Type	61	TP / 49766	04237SG		Policy/Cover	Note No.:	09999	95006	
	g. No. (Insured):	SLK2913C		Policy No. (Claimant): MCOM0015					
4.91(1909,139	gr (190) garrentwick)			+	Excess:				
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (	(Loyang) 59	Loyang Drive,	508969 Lo	yang - Tel:	6214 8300
Handling I	nsurer:		cific Insurance Pt		Service Supervision of the con-				
Claimant's			ational Insurance		A				
Adjuster:		Rpt due 22	nsultants Pte Ltd /02/2018]	(HQ)	Tel: 6256-3	561 [Handle	d by KALV	IN ANG W	EI KUN][Fin
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED	F. C. G. C.				- 5	View All	Compose Case Ma
<ul> <li>AIG_S0</li> </ul>	3 (13/02/2018): <b>F</b>	lequest To Uploa	d TP GIA Report						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	gΞ			Vi	ew All Searc	h Tasks	Create Ne	w Task   Complet
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	oup Subject	Handle	er Assig	ned By C	ompleted	On Cr	eated On Don

Page 1 of 2

### Claim Documents

\*SHA4071T (4976604237SG)

[SLK2913C]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 8 2018 2:00PM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

ge v	V
umbnail	Print
Edit	
ge V	V
liandmu	Print
oad JPG	V
oad IPG	V
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	<b>V</b>
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	<b>▼</b>
oad IPG	Z)
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	<b>V</b>
T. D. T. P. L. S.	
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	Z
oad JPG	2
oad JPG	N
oad JPG	✓
oad JPG	N
oed JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	7
oad JPG	V
oad JPG	V
ge 💟	V
umbnail	Prin
oad PDF	
50.	d PDF

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

В	02/03/18 12:45	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/02/18 09:26	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
A 18	^			
	~			
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.				

NOTE: TO BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
-------------------	---------	----------

TEA	м			

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	ehicle No: SLK2913C (Insd veh		)	Model:		HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT	
	SHA4071T (TP veh) 08/02/2018				ľ	ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
Date of Accident:							
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X] Yes		[ ] No			
Repair Estimate		*****	: \$	2,044	.09		
Final Repair Cost			: \$	2,0	50.00		
Loss of Use			: \$		- 1	2.50 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$		2.50	days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$				
Others:			: \$				
			: \$				
Final Settlement St	ım (Globa	al Sum)	: \$	2,05	50.00		
Is Third Party Wor	namop o	in Registered		[X ] YE	s [ ]	NO (Kindly indicate	
	Registere	d Workshop:		Agreed Lia	ability	13355	
A) For Non GIA F  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:	Registere	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%)		Agreed Lia BOLA App26 Assessed	ability blicable: Yes Liability (*):	(%)	
A) For Non GIA F  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:	Registere	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%)		Agreed Lia BOLA App26 Assessed	ability blicable: Yes Liability (*):	(%) / Ne- BOLA Scenario No:	
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lie	Registere tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	chain	Agreed Lia BOLA App26 Assessed	ability blicable: Yes Liability (*):	(%) / Ne- BOLA Scenario No:	
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	chain	Agreed Lia BOLA App26 Assessed	ability dicable: Yes Liability (*):_ I for cases w	(%) / Ne- BOLA Scenario No:	
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	chain	Agreed Lia BOLA App26 Assessed collisions and	ability dicable: Yes Liability (*):_ I for cases w	(%)  Ne- BOLA Scenario No:  (%)  there BOLA does not apply.	
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instructi 1) ComfortDelGr 2)	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	chain	Agreed Lia BOLA App26 Assessed collisions and	ability dicable: Yes Liability (*):_ I for cases w	(%)  Ne- BOLA Scenario No:  (%)  there BOLA does not apply.	
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGr	tered Wo	d Workshop: orkshop: 00(%) e filled only for	chain	Agreed Lia BOLA App26 Assessed collisions and	ability dicable: Yes Liability (*):_ I for cases w	(%)  Ne- BOLA Scenario No:  (%)  there BOLA does not apply.	

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18002772/K1WA3Q2

Date:

02/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995006

Claimant Vehicle SHA4071T

Insured Vehicle No: SLK2913C

No: Date of Loss:

08/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4976604237SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**SHA4071T** 

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No: D4FDGU626538

Reg. Date:

09/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: KMHLB41UMGU090150

Colour

Odometer: 217910 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		910.36	859.40	50.96	5.60
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,000.00	670.00	330.00	33.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,910.36	1,529.40	380.96	19.94
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	133.73	107.06	26.67	19.94
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,044.09	1,636.46	407.63	19.94

+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00
+ Car Rental (2.5 x S\$117.00/day) (S\$)	292.50
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35
Nett Liability (S\$)	2,059.31
Global Sum Settlement (S\$)	2.050.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/02/2018

Date Inspected:

09/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER MOULDING (RH)	Serviceable	63.70 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT DOOR MIRROR (RH)	Broken	980.50 FL	*980.50 FL
3	1		*FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
F=Fn	inchise	part S=SpcNi	ett. L=ListttemDisc.		1,119.20	1,055.50 196.10
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	Sub Total (S\$) ms 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,119.20 208.84	
			- List Item Discount on L Ite			

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	500.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	TOWING FEE	New	50.00	50.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,000.00	670.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >